FOOD SAMPLING ANALYSIS
REPORTING PERIOD ANNUAL

TARGET
QUARTERLY
TARGET

ACTUAL FOOD SAMPLES
TAKEN

QUARTER 1

160 40

46

QUARTER 2 69

QUARTER 3 89

QUARTER 4 73

TOTAL 277

The annual target for 2024/2025 was one hundred and sixty (160) food samples and a total of two hundred
and seventy-seven (277) samples were taken.

Food items collected at a grocery store and some to be taken for analysis

WATER QUALITY MONITORING

The West Rand District Municipality Municipal Health Services (MHS) planned to take 288 water
samples through collaboration with municipal stakeholders.